SCF13STRAINER, FLANGE DESIGN
Type:
Er
ro
rs
 a
nd
 c

3 sealing graphite R graphite R graphite R graphite R
2 mesh 1.4301 P 1.4301 P 1.4301 P 1.4408 O
Order information:
1: type: SCF13
2: connection size (see table):
•	 DIN: 52-65 (standard) ANSI: 82-95
•	 attached is the nominal pressure of the flange
 (see table):
 0 = PN10
 1 = PN16
 2 = PN25
 3 = PN40
3: materials
•	 1. digit: body
 L = grey cast iron
 K = cast steel
 M = cast iron with spheroidal graphite
 O = stainless steel
•	 2. digit: sealing:
 R = metallic sealing (graphite)
•	 3. digit: body
 P = stainless steel V2A
 O = stainless steel V4A
•	 attached to mesh size in 100μm:
  6 = 600μm .... 12 = 1200μm (= 1,2mm)
4: options: none
SCF13  -  [XX-X]  [XXX] - [XX]
   1           2     3       4
Please ask for field specifications that are not listed in this
data sheet.
Before installation please consider the installation and main-
tenance manual, especially the safety indications!
Comments:
Different flange connections and pressure ranges are possible:
•	 flange design PN10 possible (type grey cast iron)
•	 flange design PN25 from DN65 possible (type cast iron with spheroidal graphite)
•	 flange design PN40 from DN65 possible (type stainless steel)
•	 ANSI design possible in 150lbs and 300lbs
options:
•	 FS: fine mesh (smallest mesh size 0,1mm)
•	 DS: double mesh
1 2
3
SCF13STRAINER, FLANGE DESIGN
Type:
Er
ro
rs
 a
nd
 c
ha
ng
es
 e
xc
ep
te
d.
 R
ev
is
io
n:
 1
1/
20
13
-0
03
Strong Basis. Individual Solutions.
Strong Basis. Individual Solutions.
SYSTEM VALVES